Export Control Information for LRS Software

Note: The items with ECCN 5D002.c.1 are eligible for license exception ENC
under sections 740.17 (B)(3) of the export administration regulations.

Software Product Name ECCN
AnyQueue (other than AnyQueue/Secure) EAR99
AnyQueue/Secure® 5D002.c.1
DMCF EAR99
DRS EAR99
DRS Secure Version R1.0 and R1.1 5D002.c.1
DRS Secure Version R1.1.059 5D002.c.1
FormPort® EAR99
Innovate/Audit EAR99
Innovate/Mill® EAR99
Intelligent Document Bundling for VPSX® (IDB) EAR99
LRS Common Library Component EAR99
LRS Directory Integration Server (DIS) 5D002.c.1
LRS/AlertX 5D002.c.1
LRS/MODCA EAR99
LRS/MVS Server EAR99
LRS/Net EAR99
LRS/NetX 5D002.c.1
LRS/OS API EAR99
LRS/Queue 5D002.c.1
LRS/ServerX 5D002.c.1
LRS/SPOOL EAR99
LRS/Text to PDF 5D002.c.1
LRS/Web Connect 5D002.c.1
MFPsecure® EAR99
MFPsecure/Print™ EAR99
MFPsecure/Scan™ 5D002.c.1
MFPsecure/Print-Scan Bundle 5D002.c.1
Mobile Connector for VPSX® 5D002.c.1
PageCenter clients EAR99
PageCenter Web Access EAR99
PageCenter® EAR99
PageCenterX® 5D002.c.1
Personal Print Manager (PPM) client 5D002.c.1

LRS’s Encryption Registration number (ERN) is R104835

CCATS

G023757

G023757
G036758

G048123

G036758

G036758
G036758

G030260
G036758

self
self
Self

G054068
self

License Exception

ENC

ENC
ENC

ENC
ENC

ENC

ENC
ENC

ENC
ENC

ENC
ENC
ENC

ENC
ENC

If you have any questions, please email ComplianceNotifications@LRS.com.
Please see the following link for a list of LRS and third-party trademarks:

https://www.Irs.com/Disclaimers

ECCNs are for informational purposes only; Exporter is responsible for determining their own ECCN

Last Updated - June 25,2025


mailto:ComplianceNotifications@LRS.com
https://www.lrs.com/Disclaimers

Product Name
PDDT

Sorien connector
SwiftView® for LRS

Transform (all Transforms to PDF)
Transform (excluding transforms to PDF)
Virtual Session Printer Agent for VPSX®

VMCF
VPS
VPS/Email
VPS/IPDS
VPS/LCDS

VPS® LCDS to anything other than PDF

VPS/LCDS to PDF
VPS/PCL

VPS/PDF

VPS/Report Browse
VPS/Secure V1 R8 & V1.0
VPS/Secure V2 R1.1.0137
VPS/TCPIP

VPS/XES to AFP

VPSPrint

VPSX Enterprise®
VPSX/CI

VPSX/DBCS Fonts
VPSX/DirectPrint®
VPSX/DPE

VPSX/EI

VPSX/Global Fonts
VPSX/Impress Client
VPSX/LRSQ-API-LPR Input
VPSX/MFI

VPSX/MI

VPSX/MICR Font
VPSX/OutputManager
VPSX/Secure Delivery
VPSX/Workplace®

All card readers sold by LRS are EAR99

ECCN
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
5D002.c.1
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
5D002.c.1
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
5D002.c.1
EAR99
5D002.c.1
EAR99
5D002.c.1
5D002.c.1
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
5D002.c.1
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99
EAR99

Ethernet kits for security card readers are EAR99

CCATS

G039471

G030260

G037869

G029838

G023757
G036758

G036758

License Exception

ENC

ENC

ENC

ENC

ENC
ENC

ENC

If you have any questions, please email ComplianceNotifications@LRS.com.
Please see the following link for a list of LRS and third-party trademarks:

https://www.Irs.com/Disclaimers

ECCNs are for informational purposes only; Exporter is responsible for determining their own ECCN

Last Updated - June 25,2025


mailto:ComplianceNotifications@LRS.com
https://www.lrs.com/Disclaimers

If you have any questions, please email ComplianceNotifications@LRS.com.
Please see the following link for a list of LRS and third-party trademarks:
https://www.Irs.com/Disclaimers

ECCNs are for informational purposes only; Exporter is responsible for determining their own ECCN
Last Updated - June 25,2025



mailto:ComplianceNotifications@LRS.com
https://www.lrs.com/Disclaimers

