## **Export Control Information for LRS Software**

Note: The items with ECCN 5D002.c.1 are eligible for license exception ENC under sections 740.17 (B)(3) of the export administration regulations.

Software Product Name	ECCN	CCATS	License Exception
AnyQueue (other than AnyQueue/Secure)	EAR99		
AnyQueue/Secure <sup>®</sup>	5D002.c.1	G023757	ENC
DMCF	EAR99		
DRS	EAR99		
DRS Secure Version R1.0 and R1.1	5D002.c.1	G023757	ENC
DRS Secure Version R1.1.059	5D002.c.1	G036758	ENC
FormPort®	EAR99		
Innovate/Audit	EAR99		
Innovate/Mill®	EAR99		
Intelligent Document Bundling for VPSX <sup>®</sup> (IDB)	EAR99		
LRS Common Library Component	EAR99		
LRS Directory Integration Server (DIS)	5D002.c.1	G048123	ENC
LRS/AlertX	5D002.c.1		ENC
LRS/MODCA	EAR99		
LRS/MVS Server	EAR99		
LRS/Net	EAR99		
LRS/NetX	5D002.c.1	G036758	ENC
LRS/OS API	EAR99		
LRS/Queue	5D002.c.1	G036758	ENC
LRS/ServerX	5D002.c.1	G036758	ENC
LRS/SPOOL	EAR99		
LRS/Text to PDF	5D002.c.1	G030260	ENC
LRS/Web Connect	5D002.c.1	G036758	ENC
MFPsecure®	EAR99		
MFPsecure/Print™	EAR99		
MFPsecure/Scan™	5D002.c.1	self	ENC
MFPsecure/Print-Scan Bundle	5D002.c.1	self	ENC
Mobile Connector for VPSX <sup>®</sup>	5D002.c.1	Self	ENC
PageCenter clients	EAR99		
PageCenter Web Access	EAR99		
PageCenter®	EAR99		
PageCenterX <sup>®</sup>	5D002.c.1	G054068	ENC
Personal Print Manager (PPM) client	5D002.c.1	self	ENC

LRS's Encryption Registration number (ERN) is R104835

If you have any questions, please email <u>ComplianceNotifications@LRS.com</u>. Please see the following link for a list of LRS and third-party trademarks: <u>https://www.lrs.com/Disclaimers</u>

ECCNs are for informational purposes only; Exporter is responsible for determining their own ECCN Last Updated - June 25,2025

Product Name	ECCN	CCATS	License Exception
PDDT	EAR99		
Sorien connector	EAR99		
SwiftView <sup>®</sup> for LRS	EAR99		
Transform (all Transforms to PDF)	5D002.c.1	G039471	ENC
Transform (excluding transforms to PDF)	EAR99		
Virtual Session Printer Agent for VPSX®	EAR99		
VMCF	EAR99		
VPS	EAR99		
VPS/Email	5D002.c.1	G030260	ENC
VPS/IPDS	EAR99		
VPS/LCDS	EAR99		
VPS <sup>®</sup> LCDS to anything other than PDF	EAR99		
VPS/LCDS to PDF	5D002.c.1	G037869	ENC
VPS/PCL	EAR99		
VPS/PDF	5D002.c.1	G029838	ENC
VPS/Report Browse	EAR99		
VPS/Secure V1 R8 & V1.0	5D002.c.1	G023757	ENC
VPS/Secure V2 R1.1.0137	5D002.c.1	G036758	ENC
VPS/TCPIP	EAR99		
VPS/XES to AFP	EAR99		
VPSPrint	EAR99		
VPSX Enterprise <sup>®</sup>	5D002.c.1	G036758	ENC
VPSX/CI	EAR99		
VPSX/DBCS Fonts	EAR99		
VPSX/DirectPrint <sup>®</sup>	EAR99		
VPSX/DPE	EAR99		
VPSX/EI	EAR99		
VPSX/Global Fonts	EAR99		
VPSX/Impress Client	EAR99		
VPSX/LRSQ-API-LPR Input	EAR99		
VPSX/MFI	EAR99		
VPSX/MI	EAR99		
VPSX/MICR Font	EAR99		
VPSX/OutputManager	EAR99		
VPSX/Secure Delivery	EAR99		
VPSX/Workplace <sup>®</sup>	EAR99		

All card readers sold by LRS are EAR99 Ethernet kits for security card readers are EAR99

> If you have any questions, please email <u>ComplianceNotifications@LRS.com</u>. Please see the following link for a list of LRS and third-party trademarks: <u>https://www.lrs.com/Disclaimers</u>

ECCNs are for informational purposes only; Exporter is responsible for determining their own ECCN Last Updated - June 25,2025

If you have any questions, please email <u>ComplianceNotifications@LRS.com</u>. Please see the following link for a list of LRS and third-party trademarks: <u>https://www.lrs.com/Disclaimers</u> ECCNs are for informational purposes only; Exporter is responsible for determining their own ECCN Last Updated - June 25,2025